

HAWTHORNE AVENUE REHABILITATION

Advertised June 20 and July 6, 2017

Bid Opening: Tuesday July 18, 2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		J&A Pohl, Inc.		D.C. Burbach, Inc.		Stark Pavement Corp.		Payne and Dolan, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization, Portable Restroom, Erosion Control & Protection of Concrete	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$9,825.00	\$9,825.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 29,505.00	\$ 29,505.00
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00
3	Asphalt Base Patch (3LT-58-28S)	100	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 74.55	\$ 7,455.00	\$74.55	\$7,455.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 77.15	\$ 7,715.00	\$ 74.55	\$ 7,455.00
4	Asphalt Surface (4LT-58-28S)	900	TON	\$ 68.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 56,160.00	\$62.50	\$56,250.00	\$ 66.80	\$ 60,120.00	\$ 64.64	\$ 58,176.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 56,160.00
5a	Asphalt Milling	8,100	S.Y.	\$ 3.25	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 16,119.00	\$2.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 16,605.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 16,119.00
5b	Concrete Milling	240	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$3.50	\$840.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 789.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00
6a	Curb and Gutter (24")	1,500	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 29.22	\$ 43,830.00	\$25.20	\$37,800.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 33.43	\$ 50,145.00
6b	Curb and Gutter (30")	90	L.F.	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 3,118.50	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 39.83	\$ 3,584.70
7	Concrete Driveway Approach (7 1/2")	400	S.Y.	\$ 46.50	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 10,600.00	\$48.30	\$19,320.00	\$ 42.65	\$ 17,060.00	\$ 44.65	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 59.66	\$ 23,864.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk & Service Walks (5")	5,000	S.F.	\$ 5.25	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 4.27	\$ 21,350.00	\$4.60	\$23,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 5.87	\$ 29,350.00
9	Concrete Curb Ramp (6")	1,000	S.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 4,880.00	\$5.10	\$5,100.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4.97	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 6,180.00
10	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	200	S.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$37.50	\$7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 5,908.00
11	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	10	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$13.50	\$135.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 97.50	\$ 40.17	\$ 401.70
12	Concrete Removal	900	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$9.15	\$8,235.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7.62	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 4,815.00
13	Pavement Removal	500	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7.35	\$3,675.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.77	\$ 2,885.00
14	Curb Removal	1600	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$4.10	\$6,560.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 4.94	\$ 7,904.00
15	Lawn Restoration (seed)	800	S.Y.	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,880.00	\$6.50	\$5,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,880.00
16	Lawn Restoration (sod)	600	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$8.50	\$5,100.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00
17	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	8	EA.	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
18	Manhole Adjustment Rings	14	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,730.00
19	Crushed Aggregate Base	1,800	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 9.77	\$ 17,586.00	\$14.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 19.04	\$ 34,272.00
20	Unclassified Excavation	1,000	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20.10	\$20,100.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 23,500.00
21	Pavement Sawcutting	1900	L.F.	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,755.00
22	Asphalt Sawcutting	200	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 190.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 190.00
23	BLANK-Intentionally left blank			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24	Concrete Pavement Base Patch	500	S.Y.	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 45.14	\$ 22,570.00	\$ 55.60	\$27,800.00	\$ 54.85	\$ 27,425.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 58.77	\$ 29,385.00
25	Posts Tubular Steel 2"x2" -Inch x 16'	6	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 176.80	\$ 1,060.80	\$ 180.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 176.80	\$ 1,060.80	\$ 176.80	\$ 1,060.80
26	Signs Type II Reflective	3	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 90.90	\$ 40.00	\$120.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 90.90	\$ 30.30	\$ 90.90
27	Moving Signs Type II	6	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 105.00	\$630.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 606.00
28	Removing Small Sign Supports	5	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 101.00	\$ 20.20	\$101.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 101.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 101.00
29	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch	3900	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 0.70	\$2,730.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,340.00
30	Pavement Marking Arrows Epoxy Type 2	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
31	Pavement Marking Words Epoxy	4	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 215.00	\$860.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00
32	Pavement Marking Curb Epoxy	135	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 864.00	\$ 6.40	\$864.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 904.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 864.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 864.00
33	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy12-Inch	160	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00
34	Pavement Marking Island Nose Epoxy	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00
35	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 24-Inch	610	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 5.25	\$3,202.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,202.50
	TOTAL				\$ 344,390.00		\$ 267,413.70		\$315,532.50		\$ 324,690.50		\$ 299,459.30		\$ 369,313.60